
648083-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 648083-2023 - Result
Spain-Santa Eulária des Riu: Cadastral surveying services
OJ S 206/2023 25/10/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Junta de Gobierno del Ayuntamiento de Santa Eulária des Riu
National registration number: P0705400J
Postal address: Plaza España, 1
Town: Santa Eulária des Riu (Balears)
NUTS code: ES53 Illes Balears
Postal code: 07840
Country: Spain
Contact person: Junta de Gobierno del Ayuntamiento de Santa Eulária des Riu
E-mail: nmari@santaeularia.com
Telephone: +34 971332800

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.santaeulariadesriu.com
Address of the buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=JuVWOqPq2bM%3D

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Servicio de apoyo a la tramitación de los expedientes objeto de convenio de colaboración en 
materia de gestión catastral suscrito entre la Dirección General del Catastro y el Ayuntamiento 
de Santa Eulària des Riu
Reference number: EXP2023/008497

Main CPV code
71354300 Cadastral surveying services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
El objeto de los trabajos es la actualización de las bases de datos catastrales gráfica y 
alfanumérica relativas a los bienes inmuebles urbanos y rústicos por medio de la resolución 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/648083-2023
mailto:nmari@santaeularia.com?subject=TED
http://www.santaeulariadesriu.com
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=JuVWOqPq2bM%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=JuVWOqPq2bM%3D


648083-2023 Page 2/4

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

de expedientes de alteraciones físicas que se tramitan por parte del Ayuntamiento de Santa 
Eulària des Riu, en virtud del Convenio de Colaboración en materia de gestión catastral 
suscrito con la Dirección General del Catastro en fecha 16 de abril de 2019.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 256 830,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES53 Illes Balears
Main site or place of performance: TM. de Santa Eulària des Riu. TM. de Santa Eulària des 
Riu.

Description of the procurement
El objeto de los trabajos es la actualización de las bases de datos catastrales gráfica y 
alfanumérica relativas a los bienes inmuebles urbanos y rústicos por medio de la resolución 
de expedientes de alteraciones físicas que se tramitan por parte del Ayuntamiento de Santa 
Eulària des Riu, en virtud del Convenio de Colaboración en materia de gestión catastral 
suscrito con la Dirección General del Catastro en fecha 16 de abril de 2019.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Memoria técnica valorada / Weighting: 30
Cost criterion - Name: Compromiso atención al público / Weighting: 15
Cost criterion - Name: Detección de construcciones no declaradas / Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: Utilización vehículo eléctrico / Weighting: 10
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta económica / Weighting: 25

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information



648083-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 126-402287

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 047/2023

Title:
Servicio de apoyo a la tramitación de los expedientes objeto de convenio de colaboración en 
materia de gestión catastral suscrito entre la Dirección General del Catastro y el Ayuntamiento 
de Santa Eulària des Riu

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
19/10/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Control i Actualització Territorial SLU
National registration number: B57292856
Postal address: Calle Bisbe Campins nº12, 1 C,
Town: Palma
NUTS code: ES España
Postal code: 07012
Country: Spain
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 300 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 256 830,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Ayuntamiento de Santa Eulària des Riu

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/402287-2023


648083-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

Postal address: Plaza España, nº 1
Town: Santa Eulària des Riu
Postal code: 07840
Country: Spain
E-mail: secretaria@santaeularia.com

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Junta de Gobierno Local del Ayuntamiento de Santa Eulària des Riu
Postal address: Plaza España, nº 1
Town: Santa Eulària des Riu
Postal code: 07840
Country: Spain

Date of dispatch of this notice
20/10/2023

mailto:secretaria@santaeularia.com?subject=TED

